
Dordt College (15-18) -vs- Waldorf (Iowa) (12-26)
2019-04-23 at Forest City, Io (Waldorf Softball Fie)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Evavold, Rachel (1)
Loss: Setting, Rachel (1)
HBP: None
PB: Oules, Jessica, Curtin, Erin, Jurgens, Payge
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Frank Olson First: Brian Pearce 
Start: 18:00   Time: 01:37   Attendance: 83   Weather: 60, SUNNY

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dordt College 0 1 0 2 1 0 3 7 11 1
Waldorf (Iowa) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2

Dordt College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VandenBerg, Marissa ss 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Cunard, Kenzie cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Evavold, Rachel 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Heeringa, Hailey 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
De Roin, Carley c 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
Van Oort, Brooklyn lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Wynja, Janae 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kooiker, Jennifer rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Oules, Jessica dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mundorf, Marlia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Abby c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 11 7 1 2 0

2B: VandenBerg, Marissa (2); Heeringa, Hailey (2)
SH: Van Oort, Brooklyn (1); Cunard, Kenzie (1)
SB: Kooiker, Jennifer (2)
E: Heeringa, Hailey (1)

Waldorf (Iowa) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Navratil, Taylor cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gibbs, Brynlee 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
DelCampo, Ursula 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jurgens, Payge dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Hein, Lauren ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Hamblin, Bree 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Hillman, Kodi lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hoyer, KD c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Curtin, Erin rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Setting, Rachel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whittaker, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 7 1 3 2 0

2B: Hamblin, Bree (1)
SH: Hillman, Kodi (1)
E: Gibbs, Brynlee (1); DelCampo, Ursula (1)

Dordt College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oules, Jessica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
De Roin, Carley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Abby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VandenBerg, Marissa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Wynja, Janae 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Heeringa, Hailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Mundorf, Marlia 3.2 6 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 18 0 0 –
Kooiker, Jennifer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Evavold, Rachel (W, 1) 3.1 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 12 14 0 0 –
Van Oort, Brooklyn 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Cunard, Kenzie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 7 1 1 3 2 3 0 0 0 28 32 0 0

Waldorf (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gibbs, Brynlee 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Setting, Rachel (L, 1) 3.0 5 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 13 15 0 0 –
Whittaker, Jessica 4.0 6 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 0 0 –
Hein, Lauren 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hoyer, KD 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Navratil, Taylor 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hamblin, Bree 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Curtin, Erin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hillman, Kodi 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
DelCampo, Ursula 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Jurgens, Payge 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 11 7 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 31 34 0 0
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